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KING COBRA DISCOVERY EXTENDED AT DEPTH - 47m @ 1% NICKEL FROM 65m

=  Blackstone has extended the King Cobra discovery zone (KCZ) at depth with the following significant
down-dip extension results (Refer to Figure 3 and Table 1 & 2):

BP20-27
incl.
and
and

incl.

74.8m @ 0.83% Ni, 0.12% Cu, 0.02% Co & 0.19g/t PGE® from 61.5m
16.25m @ 1.31% Ni, 0.17% Cu, 0.02% Co & 0.30g/t PGE from 63.5m
17.8m @ 1.06% Ni, 0.2% Cu, 0.02% Co & 0.21g/t PGE from 116.5m
3.5m @ 2.36% Ni, 0.22% Cu, 0.06% Co & 0.03g/t PGE from 156.5m
0.7m @ 7.44% Ni, 0.59% Cu, 0.19% Co & 0.03g/t PGE from 159.3m

! Platinum (Pt) + Palladium (Pd) + Gold (Au)

=  Additional new drill intersections from the KCZ and from the deeper Ban Duoi Zone (BDZ) include
the following significant results (Refer to Figures 2 & 4 and Tables 1 & 2);

BP20-26
incl.
BP20-28
incl.
and
incl.

incl.

58.15m @ 0.92% Ni, 0.15% Cu, 0.02% Co 0.17g/t PGE from 58.2m
46.8m @ 1.04% Ni, 0.18% Cu, 0.02% Co & 0.19g/t PGE from 65.8m

141m @ 0.46% Ni, 0.06% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.13g/t PGE from 20m

18.1m @ 0.81% Ni, 0.12% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.23g/t PGE from 65.8m
73.3m @ 0.72% Ni, 0.07% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.45g/t PGE from 227m (BDZ)
27.65m @ 1.17% Ni, 0.16% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.85g/t PGE from 235m (BDZ)
16.35m @ 1.33% Ni, 0.18% Cu, 0.02% Co & 1.01g/t PGE from 246m (BDZ)

=  Blackstone’s drill holes BP20-26, BP20-27 and BP20-28 are located within the centre of the KCZ
where the Company continues to drill at depth (Refer to Figure 1);

=  The King Cobra discovery remains open down dip and along strike (Refer to Figure 1);

=  Blackstone continues with one diamond drill rig targeting down dip extensions of the KCZ and two
diamond drill rigs testing massive sulfide vein (MSV) targets at Ban Chang (refer to Figure 5);

=  Blackstone’s Scoping Study on downstream processing to produce nickel sulfate for the lithium-ion
battery industry and a Ban Phuc maiden resource are on track for completion during Q3;
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Blackstone Minerals’ Managing Director Scott Williamson commented:

“Drilling at our KCZ continues to deliver high-grade, shallow, disseminated nickel sulfide
mineralisation. The broad intersections are proving up down-dip extensions to what looks like a
very economic starter pit scenario at King Cobra.”

“We look forward to further shallow, high-grade results from King Cobra while we also continue to
aggressively drill the exciting MSV targets such as Ban Chang to supplement the bulk tonnage
opportunities from Ban Phuc and KCZ.”

Blackstone Minerals Limited (ASX code: BSX) is pleased to announce it has extended the KCZ at depth
within the Ban Phuc DSS with significant down-dip extension results.

Blackstone’s maiden drill holes BP20-26, BP20-27, and BP20-28 intersected the following significant
results (Refer to Figures 2, 3 & 4):
BP20-26 58.15m @ 0.92% Ni, 0.15% Cu, 0.02% Co 0.17g/t PGE from 58.2m
incl. 46.8m @ 1.04% Ni, 0.18% Cu, 0.20% Co & 0.19g/t PGE from 65.8m
BP20-27 74.8m @ 0.83% Ni, 0.12% Cu, 0.02% Co & 0.19g/t PGE from 61.5m
incl. 16.25m @ 1.31% Ni, 0.17% Cu, 0.02% Co 0.30g/t PGE from 63.5m
and 17.8m @ 1.06% Ni, 0.2% Cu, 0.02% Co 0.21g/t PGE from 116.5m
and 3.5m @ 2.36% Ni, 0.22% Cu, 0.06% Co 0.03g/t PGE from 156.5m
incl. 0.7m @ 7.44% Ni, 0.59% Cu, 0.19% Co & 0.03g/t PGE from 159.3m
BP20-28 141m @ 0.46% Ni, 0.06% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.13g/t PGE from 20m
incl. 18.1m @ 0.81% Ni, 0.12% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.23g/t PGE from 65.8m
and 73.3m @ 0.72% Ni, 0.07% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.45g/t PGE from 227m (BDZ)
incl. 27.65m @ 1.17% Ni, 0.16% Cu, 0.01% Co & 0.85g/t PGE from 235m (BDZ)
incl. 16.35m @ 1.33% Ni, 0.18% Cu, 0.02% Co & 1.01g/t PGE from 246m (BDZ)

Blackstone’s drilling continues to intersect the KCZ over 200m of strike length and the discovery remains
open down dip and along strike to the north-west and south-east. Blackstone has completed initial
resource drilling at Ban Phuc and placed two rigs on standby, however it continues its aggressive
exploration program with one diamond drill rig targeting the down dip extents of the KCZ and two
diamond drill rigs testing MSV targets throughout the Ta Khoa Nickel-Cu-PGE project, initially at the Ban
Chang prospect.

Since announcing the option agreement in May 2019, Blackstone has made significant progress at the Ta
Khoa Nickel-Cu-PGE Project, drilling +12,000m of diamond core in more than 65 holes into the Ban Phuc
DSS deposit and KCZ. Blackstone is well advanced with an initial scoping study evaluating mining and
processing options, including potential in-country downstream processing to deliver high value nickel
sulfate into Asia’s rapidly expanding electric vehicle (EV) industry. Blackstone’s recently completed Share
Subscription Agreement (see ASX announcement dated 21+ April 2020) with Korea'’s largest and the world’s second
largest, EV battery cathode manufacturer, EcoPro Co Limited, represents a significant step toward making
this a reality.
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Initial geological modelling of Blackstone’s drilling, combined with more than 60,000m in 381 holes
drilled by the previous owners of the project, is starting to reveal the potential extents of the Ban Phuc
DSS Nickel-PGE deposit (refer to Figure 1). Currently the disseminated mineralisation has been encountered
in drill holes over an area 1,000m by 500m and remains open along strike to the north-west and south-
east and down dip to the north-east. Blackstone’s previous drilling of the Ban Phuc DSS includes the
following significant results (see Tables 1 & 2 and previous ASX announcements 17t September 2019, 16t October 2019, 18t December
2019, 20 January 2020 & 11th March 2020 & 14t May 2020 for full details):

Drillhole From (m) (:) In;z:\)/al (';o') Pt+Pd+Au
(g/t)
BP19-02 106.6 124.4 17.8 1.00 0.74
incl. 106.6 114 7.4 1.36 1.10
BP19-03 56.5 102 45.5 1.20 0.35
BP19-06 101 128.7 27.7 0.88 0.74
incl. 108.5 122 13.5 1.12 0.91
BP19-08 140.6 170 29.4 1.00 0.60
incl. 140.6 146.9 6.3 1.22 1.03
BP19-09 107 118.9 12.0 1.46 1.09
incl. 108.2 117 8.8 1.70 1.28
BP19-10 136.9 170.2 33.3 0.80 0.37
incl. 137.5 152 14.5 1.31 0.65
BP19-07 310.9 375 64.4 0.52 0.20
incl. 310.9 327 15.6 1.08 0.58
BP19-11 109.4 161 51.5 0.50 0.22
incl. 116 124 8.0 1.09 0.66
BP19-22 79 108 29.0 0.60 0.39
incl. 81 94.4 13.4 0.82 0.72
BP19-23 173 224 51.0 0.71 0.43
incl. 187 203 15.7 1.48 1.14
BP19-29 32 91.8 59.8 1.29 0.29
incl. 49.1 63 13.9 2.25 0.54
BP19-32 108 187.8 79.8 0.51 0.33
incl. 108.6 121.9 13.3 1.08 1.13
or 108.6 110.6 2.0 0.85 2.88
BP19-38 0 96.3 96.3 0.64 0.22
incl. 0 39 39 1.13 0.4
BP19-40 3 47.4 44.4 0.87 0.18
incl. 7.3 35 27.7 1.15 0.24
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Figure 1: Plan View showing Ban Phuc DSS drill hole collar locations and KCZ. (Refer to tables 1 & 2)
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Figure 2: Ban Phuc Cross Section 49925E showing drill hole BP20-26 (Refer to tables 1 & 2)
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Figure 3: Ban Phuc Cross Section 49950E showing drill hole BP20-27 (Refer to tables 1 & 2)
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Figure 4: Ban Phuc Cross Section 49875E showing drill hole BP20-28 (Refer to tables 1 & 2)
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Blackstone Minerals aims to deliver a maiden resource in Q3, focused initially on the DSS at Ban Phuc,
and continues to investigate the potential to restart the existing Ban Phuc concentrator through focused
exploration on both MSV and DSS deposits.

Blackstone has commenced a scoping study on the downstream processing facility at Ta Khoa, also to be
announced in Q3, which will provide details for joint venture partners to formalise the next stage of
investment. Blackstone has commenced metallurgical testing on the Ban Phuc DSS deposit with an aim
to develop a flow sheet for a product suitable for the lithium-ion battery industry. In addition, Blackstone
Minerals will investigate the potential to develop downstream processing infrastructure in Vietnam to
produce a downstream nickel and cobalt product to supply Asia’s growing lithium-ion battery industry.
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The Ta Khoa Nickel-Cu-PGE Project in northern Vietnam includes an existing modern nickel mine which
has been under care and maintenance since 2016 due to falling nickel prices. Existing infrastructure
includes an internationally designed 450ktpa processing plant. Previous project owners focused mining
and exploration efforts primarily on the MSV at Ban Phuc. Blackstone plans to explore both MSV and DSS
targets throughout the project, initially within a 5km radius of the existing processing facility. Blackstone
Minerals will conduct further geophysics on the MSV and DSS targets and continue its maiden drilling
campaign. Online readers can click here for footage taken from our Ta Khoa Nickel-Cu-PGE Project.

Scott Williamson Nathan Ryan Patrick Chang
Managing Director Media Enquiries Corporate Development
+61 89425 5217 +61 420 582 887 +61 8 9425 5217

About Blackstone

Blackstone Minerals Limited (ASX code: BSX) is developing the district scale Ta Khoa Project in Northern
Vietnam where the company is drilling out the large-scale Ban Phuc Nickel-PGE deposit. The Ta Khoa
Nickel-Cu-PGE Project has existing modern mine infrastructure built to International Standards including
a 450ktpa processing plant and permitted mine facilities. Blackstone also owns a large land holding at
the Gold Bridge project within the BC porphyry belt in British Columbia, Canada with large scale drill
targets prospective for high grade gold-cobalt-copper mineralisation. In Australia, Blackstone is
exploring for nickel and gold in the Eastern Goldfields and gold in the Pilbara region of Western Australia.
Blackstone has a board and management team with a proven track record of mineral discovery and
corporate success.

Competent Person Statement

The information in this report that relates to Exploration Results and Exploration Targets is based on
information compiled by Mr Andrew Radonjic, a Non-Executive Director and Technical Consultant of the
company, who is a Member of The Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy. Mr Andrew Radonjic
has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposits under
consideration and to the activity which he is undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in
the 2012 Edition of the ‘Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and
Ore Reserves’. Mr Andrew Radonjic consents to the inclusion in the report of the matters based on his
information in the form and context in which it appears.
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Table 1

New Ban Phuc disseminated sulfide deposit drill hole locations, orientations and mineralised
intersections. King Cobra Zone drill holes in bold and marked with *.

Complete assay interval data in Table 2, Surveys by Leica 1203+ total station system.

Assays for BP20-29, BP20-30, and BP20-31 are pending.

Hole East North RLm Azimuth Dip End From To Interval Ni Cu Co Pt+Pd+Au Pt Pd Au
UtT™m UT™M UtT™m UT™m of m m m % % % g/t g/t g/t g/t
48N 48N 48N hole
WGS84 WGS84 WGS84

BP20-24** 430415 2343496 342 202 -75 173.3 53.05 66 12.95 0.55 0.06 0.01 na na na na

includes 53.05 59 5.95 0.81 0.1 0.02 na na na na

BP20-25 430354 2343034 503 112 -50 113.6 91 100 9 0.3 <0.01 0.01 na na na na

BP20-26* 430402 2343398 398 202 -67 140 58.2 116.35 58.15 0.92 0.15 0.02 0.17 0.07 0.07 0.03

includes 65.8 112.6 46.8 1.04 0.18 0.02 0.19 0.08 0.08 0.03

BP20-27* 430422 2343381 384 202 -77 3025 61.5 136.3 74.8 0.83 0.12 0.02 0.19 0.08 0.08 0.03

includes 63.5 79.75 16.25 1.31 0.17 0.02 0.3 0.15 0.11 0.04

and 116.5 134.3 17.8 1.06 0.2 0.02 0.21 0.08 0.09 0.04

and 156.5 160 3.5 2.36 0.22 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01

includes 159.3 160 0.7 7.44 0.59 0.19 0.03 0.02 0.01 <0.01

BP20-28* 430387 2343493 337 202 -55  301.2 20 161 141 0.46 0.06 0.01 0.13 0.06 0.06 0.01

includes 65.8 83.9 18.1 0.81 0.12 0.01 0.23 0.09 0.1 0.04

and 227 300.3 73.3 0.72 0.07 0.01 0.45 0.18 0.23 0.04

includes 235.5 263.15 27.65 1.17 0.16 0.01 0.85 0.33 0.43 0.09

includes 246.8 263.15 16.35 1.33 0.18 0.02 1.01 0.53 0.39 0.11

*King Cobra Zone, hole lengths all limited by drill rig capacity and terminated within Ban Phuc ultramafic intrusion
**hole terminated early by fault zone

Table 2

Drill hole assays, preparation by SGS Hai Phong, assays by ALS Perth (see Appendix One for assay methods).

Assays for BP20-29, BP20-30, and BP20-31 are pending.

Note: na denotes assay result not available (element was not determined), < is less than method detection
limit. Collars details and QC for BP20-09 to BP20-23 were previously announced to BSX release to the

ASX 14 May 2020.
Hole Fromm | Tom Interval m | Recovery % | Nippm | Cuppm | Coppm | Ptg/t Pdg/t | Aug/t
BP20-09 14.4 15.3 0.9 96 93 1090 52 na na na
BP20-09 15.3 16.6 1.3 100 68 1100 32 na na na
BP20-09 55.6 58.3 2.7 100 492 262 39 na na na
BP20-09 58.3 60.8 2.5 100 4660 192 136 0.042 0.04 0.006
BP20-09 60.8 62.35 1.55 100 3380 120 106 0.024 0.028 0.005
BP20-09 62.35 63.85 1.5 100 4620 163 132 0.031 0.033 0.011
BP20-09 63.85 64.9 1.05 100 3120 408 171 0.023 0.023 0.012
BP20-09 64.9 66.6 1.7 100 4400 748 172 0.022 0.02 0.015
BP20-09 66.6 68 1.4 100 3870 1080 146 0.026 0.029 0.014
BP20-09 68 69.3 1.3 100 3410 231 137 0.017 0.015 0.006
BP20-09 69.3 71.3 2 100 5800 1840 183 0.019 0.021 0.022
BP20-09 71.3 73.3 2 100 4580 1610 189 0.028 0.031 0.024
BP20-09 73.3 75.4 2.1 100 4820 1820 287 0.02 0.023 0.019
BP20-09 75.4 76.6 1.2 100 7510 1320 189 0.049 0.05 0.028
BP20-09 76.6 77.3 0.7 100 11200 1970 204 0.043 0.046 0.041
BP20-09 77.3 79.15 1.85 100 6450 1010 126 0.017 0.019 0.024
BP20-09 79.15 80.5 1.35 100 4240 87 106 0.04 0.037 0.006
BP20-09 80.5 81.1 0.6 95 5620 285 107 0.009 0.011 0.019
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Hole From m Tom Interval m | Recovery % | Nippm | Cuppm | Coppm Ptg/t | Pdg/t | Aug/t
BP20-09 81.1 83.2 2.1 100 7180 619 131 0.042 0.048 0.022
BP20-09 83.2 85.3 2.1 100 7420 428 137 0.05 0.048 0.022
BP20-09 85.3 88.3 3 100 3350 14 90 0.019 0.02 0.005
BP20-09 88.3 91.3 3 100 2890 5 108 0.013 0.013 0.004
BP20-09 91.3 94 2.7 100 2810 10 97 0.011 0.022 0.002
BP20-09 94 96.9 2.9 100 2990 18 110 0.018 0.018 0.003
BP20-09 96.9 98 1.1 100 5270 182 144 0.029 0.049 0.014
BP20-09 98 100 2 100 7580 1490 171 0.119 0.075 0.024
BP20-09 100 102 2 85 6190 1250 172 0.062 0.084 0.018
BP20-09 102 103.5 1.5 100 5800 1430 216 0.026 0.035 0.022
BP20-09 103.5 105.5 2 87 4220 775 187 0.016 0.019 0.011
BP20-09 105.5 108 2.5 100 3390 408 134 0.012 0.015 0.009
BP20-09 108 110 2 100 5280 556 181 0.055 0.048 0.009
BP20-09 110 112 2 100 6540 1070 219 0.034 0.048 0.01
BP20-09 112 114 2 100 5140 1195 234 0.029 0.035 0.004
BP20-09 114 116 2 100 4190 1060 212 0.023 0.022 0.005
BP20-09 116 117 1 100 5310 1765 245 0.027 0.029 0.016
BP20-09 117 118.3 1.3 100 2790 190 123 0.011 0.012 0.009
BP20-09 118.3 120 1.7 100 9460 1600 187 0.054 0.068 0.033
BP20-09 120 122 2 100 6890 1435 159 0.037 0.04 0.031
BP20-09 122 123.4 1.4 100 10850 1865 184 0.057 0.064 0.032
BP20-09 123.4 1245 1.1 100 4170 121 124 0.037 0.029 0.009
BP20-09 124.5 126 1.5 100 10400 685 213 0.059 0.07 0.031
BP20-09 126 127.4 1.4 100 7330 437 204 0.051 0.043 0.01
BP20-09 127.4 128.5 1.1 100 2900 145 81 0.016 0.019 0.004
BP20-09 128.5 129.7 1.2 100 6460 347 187 0.045 0.052 0.008
BP20-09 129.7 130.6 0.9 100 3550 173 119 0.043 0.039 0.007
BP20-09 130.6 133.6 3 100 2810 25 92 0.016 0.018 0.003
BP20-09 133.6 136.6 3 100 3260 126 114 0.055 0.051 0.008
BP20-09 136.6 139.6 3 100 3810 122 122 0.049 0.052 0.008
BP20-09 139.6 140.5 0.9 100 2850 160 90 0.021 0.02 0.01
BP20-09 140.5 141.5 1 100 3080 75 116 0.042 0.036 0.006
BP20-09 141.5 143.5 2 100 2780 9 81 na na na
BP20-09 143.5 145.5 2 100 2880 3 99 na na na
BP20-09 145.5 147.5 2 100 2870 1 90 na na na
BP20-09 147.5 149.5 2 100 2720 1 88 na na na
BP20-09 149.5 151.5 2 90 2650 1 82 na na na
BP20-09 151.5 153.5 2 100 2860 4 86 na na na
BP20-09 153.5 155.5 2 100 2860 1 87 na na na
BP20-09 155.5 157.5 2 100 2840 2 76 na na na
BP20-09 157.5 158.4 0.9 100 3090 1 94 na na na
BP20-09 158.4 160 1.6 75 2490 77 80 na na na
BP20-09 160 161.6 1.6 100 3030 152 81 na na na
BP20-09 161.6 164 2.4 100 1560 51 42 na na na
BP20-09 164 167 3 100 2660 10 86 na na na
BP20-09 167 170 3 100 2710 9 85 na na na
BP20-09 170 173 3 100 2790 17 90 na na na
BP20-09 173 176 3 100 2570 28 80 na na na
BP20-09 176 178 2 100 2730 133 100 na na na
BP20-09 178 179.2 1.2 100 946 194 39 na na na
BP20-09 179.2 182 2.8 100 2580 41 83 na na na
BP20-09 182 185 3 100 2560 22 80 na na na
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Hole From m Tom Interval m | Recovery % | Nippm | Cuppm | Coppm Ptg/t | Pdg/t | Aug/t
BP20-09 185 187 2 100 2540 20 78 na na na
BP20-09 278 280 2 100 2590 20 84 na na na
BP20-09 280 282 2 100 2490 22 81 na na na
BP20-09 282 284 2 100 2500 26 80 na na na
BP20-09 284 286.9 2.9 100 2460 40 77 na na na
BP20-09 286.9 289 2.1 100 2400 26 58 0.011 0.002 0.062
BP20-09 289 291.4 2.4 100 2840 58 86 | <0.005 0.001 0.016
BP20-09 291.4 295.4 4 100 1400 120 60 0.006 0.002 0.002
BP20-09 295.4 296.4 1 100 2160 167 64 | <0.005 0.001 0.02
BP20-09 296.4 297.3 0.9 100 2250 77 77 | <0.005 0.002 0.004
BP20-09 297.3 299 1.7 100 2760 15 91 0.009 0.002 0.007
BP20-09 299 | 300.15 1.15 100 2960 6 96 0.007 0.002 0.013
BP20-09 300.15 301.2 1.05 90 2260 11 107 | <0.005 0.006 0.026
BP20-09 301.2 303 1.8 100 2450 6 84 | <0.005 0.006 0.009
BP20-09 303 304.5 1.5 100 2750 69 131 | <0.005 0.004 0.002
BP20-09 304.5 306 1.5 100 2990 157 115 0.012 0.022 0.002
BP20-09 306 308 2 100 3180 261 130 0.016 0.024 0.002
BP20-09 308 310 2 100 3680 224 172 0.005 0.005 0.002
BP20-09 310 312 2 100 3370 211 155 0.033 0.029 0.002
BP20-09 312 313.3 1.3 100 5930 472 167 0.164 0.172 0.007
BP20-09 313.3 315.3 2 100 8850 439 181 0.388 0.914 0.018
BP20-09 315.3 317.6 2.3 100 4770 2240 232 0.129 0.154 0.01
BP20-09 317.6 319 1.4 100 3580 406 152 0.021 0.024 0.007
BP20-09 319 320.4 1.4 100 3660 540 142 0.035 0.033 0.003
BP20-09 320.4 322 1.6 56 329 375 33 na na na
BP20-10 52.8 54.4 1.6 100 2450 369 114 na na na
BP20-10 54.4 56.2 1.8 78 2690 73 103 na na na
BP20-10 56.2 58 1.8 100 3220 150 107 0.025 0.038 0.003
BP20-10 58 59.9 1.9 79 1970 498 73 0.011 0.022 0.002
BP20-10 59.9 62 2.1 67 3930 345 117 0.034 0.041 0.002
BP20-10 62 64 2 100 3640 125 124 0.022 0.031 0.004
BP20-10 64 66 2 100 2940 24 97 0.024 0.027 0.003
BP20-10 66 67.8 1.8 100 3070 173 98 0.024 0.029 0.002
BP20-10 67.8 70.65 2.85 86 2480 394 112 0.028 0.029 0.002
BP20-10 70.65 72.65 2 100 3990 184 140 0.032 0.035 0.004
BP20-10 72.65 74.1 1.45 100 3620 127 128 0.03 0.032 0.005
BP20-10 74.1 76.15 2.05 100 1390 2370 124 0.009 0.026 0.002
BP20-10 76.15 78 1.85 100 2270 187 92 0.014 0.017 0.002
BP20-10 78 80 2 100 2380 32 77 | <0.005 0.002 0.001
BP20-10 80 82 2 100 3240 396 118 0.022 0.03 0.005
BP20-10 82 84 2 100 4400 333 136 0.028 0.048 0.017
BP20-10 84 85.1 1.1 100 3890 200 130 0.031 0.041 0.009
BP20-10 85.1 87 1.9 100 2500 7 97 0.008 0.013 0.004
BP20-10 87 89 2 100 2840 3 94 0.018 0.029 0.011
BP20-10 89 91 2 100 3190 3 102 0.021 0.029 0.008
BP20-10 91 93 2 100 3420 17 108 0.032 0.06 0.014
BP20-10 93 94 1 100 3510 193 124 0.02 0.03 0.016
BP20-10 94 96 2 100 2550 387 122 0.021 0.019 0.004
BP20-10 96 97.5 1.5 100 3530 351 123 0.037 0.036 0.014
BP20-10 97.5 98.3 0.8 100 2720 830 159 0.015 0.028 0.003
BP20-10 98.3 | 100.15 1.85 100 1880 140 102 0.009 0.008 0.002
BP20-10 100.15 102.1 1.95 100 3070 428 141 0.02 0.021 0.004
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Hole From m Tom Interval m | Recovery % | Nippm | Cuppm | Coppm Ptg/t | Pdg/t | Aug/t
BP20-10 102.1 | 103.15 1.05 100 3150 479 130 0.023 0.028 0.007
BP20-10 103.15 103.9 0.75 100 4270 556 165 0.04 0.043 0.014
BP20-10 103.9 105 1.1 100 2600 593 141 0.025 0.019 0.004
BP20-10 105 107 2 100 2340 668 148 0.009 0.017 0.002
BP20-10 107 108.6 1.6 100 2410 427 135 0.027 0.023 0.007
BP20-10 108.6 110.6 2 100 1670 363 112 0.011 0.012 0.002
BP20-10 110.6 112.6 2 100 1050 150 92 | <0.005 0.004 0.001
BP20-10 112.6 114.6 2 100 1190 238 130 | <0.005 0.005 0.002
BP20-10 114.6 116 1.4 100 817 30 116 | <0.005 0.003 0.001
BP20-10 116 118 2 100 1540 417 151 0.007 0.008 0.002
BP20-10 118 120 2 100 2540 228 124 0.031 0.009 0.003
BP20-10 120 122 2 100 2220 172 105 | <0.005 0.003 0.008
BP20-10 122 123.3 1.3 100 2390 217 90 | <0.005 0.003 0.004
BP20-10 123.3 125.3 2 100 3500 305 119 0.009 0.007 0.006
BP20-10 125.3 127.3 2 100 5140 759 167 0.016 0.007 0.013
BP20-10 127.3 129 1.7 100 2660 1445 136 0.005 0.006 0.033
BP20-10 129 131 2 100 4160 680 126 | <0.005 0.005 0.012
BP20-10 131 132.8 1.8 100 3860 469 153 0.011 0.012 0.012
BP20-10 132.8 134.5 1.7 100 3170 398 134 0.008 0.011 0.011
BP20-10 134.5 136.2 1.7 100 4100 365 132 0.019 0.026 0.011
BP20-10 136.2 138.3 2.1 100 4650 607 129 0.036 0.037 0.015
BP20-10 138.3 140.3 2 100 3900 153 106 0.033 0.037 0.01
BP20-10 140.3 142.5 2.2 100 3160 84 99 0.037 0.047 0.004
BP20-10 142.5 144 1.5 100 2730 89 91 0.03 0.028 0.002
BP20-10 144 145.6 1.6 100 3500 169 110 0.03 0.04 0.005
BP20-10 145.6 146.6 1 100 3330 140 109 0.036 0.039 0.005
BP20-10 146.6 148.6 2 100 2800 57 98 0.03 0.035 0.004
BP20-10 148.6 149.4 0.8 100 3180 52 106 0.054 0.04 0.004
BP20-10 149.4 150.8 1.4 100 3380 355 103 0.04 0.046 0.007
BP20-10 150.8 | 152.15 1.35 100 2350 60 95 0.021 0.02 0.008
BP20-10 152.15 154.5 2.35 100 2670 119 108 0.015 0.017 0.008
BP20-10 154.5 156.5 2 100 2790 141 102 0.01 0.011 0.006
BP20-10 156.5 158 1.5 100 7360 1265 164 0.05 0.054 0.022
BP20-10 158 160 2 100 8500 1510 147 0.075 0.073 0.032
BP20-10 160 161.8 1.8 100 7870 1080 144 0.117 0.136 0.027
BP20-10 161.8 163 1.2 100 3860 257 104 0.045 0.068 0.012
BP20-10 163 165 2 100 4260 481 100 0.042 0.047 0.02
BP20-10 165 167 2 100 5820 657 110 0.046 0.054 0.03
BP20-10 167 168.4 1.4 100 4270 99 95 0.02 0.029 0.007
BP20-10 168.4 | 170.45 2.05 100 5090 198 94 0.034 0.036 0.017
BP20-10 170.45 172 1.55 100 5440 359 104 0.161 0.203 0.033
BP20-10 172 174 2 100 3280 10 79 0.02 0.009 0.006
BP20-10 174 176 2 100 3400 6 93 0.029 0.015 0.006
BP20-10 176 177.2 1.2 100 4790 272 100 0.161 0.134 0.015
BP20-10 177.2 179 1.8 100 5210 493 89 0.296 0.283 0.029
BP20-10 179 181 2 100 5970 295 90 0.301 0.305 0.021
BP20-10 181 183 2 100 5870 326 88 0.22 0.298 0.027
BP20-10 183 183.9 0.9 100 4890 162 86 0.211 0.247 0.016
BP20-10 183.9 185 1.1 100 7830 312 98 0.296 0.321 0.034
BP20-10 185 187 2 100 7780 692 98 0.779 0.999 0.043
BP20-10 187 188.1 1.1 100 3970 20 81 0.189 0.171 0.009
BP20-10 188.1 190 1.9 100 3340 290 78 0.147 0.077 0.02
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BP20-10 190 192 2 100 3170 22 82 0.052 0.049 0.004
BP20-10 192 193.2 1.2 100 3000 69 78 0.009 0.005 0.004
BP20-10 193.2 193.9 0.7 100 2300 233 56 0.022 0.009 0.007
BP20-10 193.9 196 2.1 100 3300 27 88 0.035 0.015 0.005
BP20-10 196 198 2 100 2750 28 79 na na na
BP20-10 198 200 2 100 2600 23 77 na na na
BP20-10 200 200.6 0.6 100 2160 36 58 na na na
BP20-10 200.6 202.9 2.3 100 2990 23 86 na na na
BP20-10 202.9 203.4 0.5 100 2150 42 64 na na na
BP20-10 203.4 204.4 1 100 2780 38 78 na na na
BP20-10 204.4 204.8 0.4 100 2170 80 55 na na na
BP20-10 204.8 207 2.2 100 3000 23 80 na na na
BP20-10 207 209 2 100 3190 23 82 | <0.005 0.003 0.009
BP20-10 209 210.3 1.3 100 3130 36 76 | <0.005 0.003 0.013
BP20-10 210.3 2115 1.2 100 2410 36 57 | <0.005 0.003 0.085
BP20-10 211.5 213 1.5 100 3340 21 81 | <0.005 0.002 0.012
BP20-10 213 215 2 100 3420 24 88 0.011 0.003 0.011
BP20-10 215 216.8 1.8 100 3380 21 87 na na na
BP20-10 216.8 219 2.2 100 2760 26 71 na na na
BP20-10 219 222 3 100 2950 31 71 na na na
BP20-10 222 225 3 100 3310 28 74 na na na
BP20-10 225 228 3 100 3530 25 81 na na na
BP20-10 228 231 3 100 3360 21 76 na na na
BP20-10 231 234 3 100 3340 23 78 na na na
BP20-10 234 237 3 100 3350 16 83 na na na
BP20-10 237 240 3 100 3150 11 80 na na na
BP20-10 240 243 3 100 3030 8 77 na na na
BP20-10 243 246 3 100 2970 18 74 na na na
BP20-10 246 249 3 100 2920 25 72 na na na
BP20-10 249 252 3 100 2830 31 73 na na na
BP20-10 252 255 3 100 2990 13 78 na na na
BP20-10 255 258 3 100 3190 16 82 na na na
BP20-10 258 261 3 100 3110 19 81 na na na
BP20-10 261 264 3 100 3050 22 78 na na na
BP20-10 264 267 3 100 2970 37 74 na na na
BP20-10 267 270 3 100 3040 51 75 na na na
BP20-10 270 273 3 100 3080 55 74 na na na
BP20-10 273 276 3 100 2960 51 70 na na na
BP20-10 276 279.1 3.1 100 2820 44 70 na na na
BP20-10 279.1 280.6 1.5 100 450 329 55 na na na
BP20-10 280.6 282.6 2 100 3000 40 75 na na na
BP20-10 282.6 284.6 2 100 3010 36 77 na na na
BP20-10 284.6 286 1.4 100 2980 95 74 na na na
BP20-10 286 288 2 100 2960 45 83 na na na
BP20-10 288 289.3 1.3 100 2870 41 78 na na na
BP20-10 289.3 290.5 1.2 100 400 53 30 na na na
BP20-10 290.5 292 1.5 100 2810 45 76 na na na
BP20-10 292 294 2 100 2810 24 78 na na na
BP20-10 294 296 2 100 2910 29 82 na na na
BP20-10 296 298 2 100 2850 26 75 na na na
BP20-10 298 300 2 100 2610 251 81 0.058 0.002 0.065
BP20-10 300 302 2 100 2830 18 96 | <0.005 0.002 0.055
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BP20-10 302 304 2 100 2650 7 95 | <0.005 0.002 0.044
BP20-10 304 306.5 2.5 100 2830 4 96 0.006 0.002 0.029
BP20-10 306.5 307.2 0.7 100 1470 199 66 | <0.005 0.002 0.04
BP20-10 307.2 309 1.8 100 2740 1 59 | <0.005 0.003 0.029
BP20-10 309 311 2 100 2770 42 98 0.016 0.003 0.019
BP20-10 311 313 2 100 2660 57 78 0.005 0.003 0.006
BP20-10 313 315 2 100 3040 39 88 | <0.005 0.002 0.005
BP20-10 315 317 2 100 2830 27 85 | <0.005 0.002 0.005
BP20-10 317 319 2 100 2560 63 81 0.005 0.002 0.006
BP20-10 319 320.3 1.3 100 2710 45 91 0.013 0.003 0.006
BP20-10 320.3 321.4 1.1 100 2790 378 97 0.042 0.049 0.003
BP20-10 321.4 323 1.6 100 426 206 26 na na na
BP20-11 98.4 101 2.6 100 2550 15 91 na na na
BP20-11 101 104 3 67 2450 4 100 na na na
BP20-11 104 107 3 100 2370 3 87 na na na
BP20-11 107 109.4 2.4 100 2500 4 80 na na na
BP20-11 110.3 113 2.7 100 2570 32 82 na na na
BP20-11 113 116 3 100 2630 238 104 na na na
BP20-11 116 119 3 100 3730 341 121 0.047 0.055 0.008
BP20-11 119 121 2 100 2700 30 111 0.134 0.122 0.004
BP20-11 121 122.6 1.6 100 2390 3 80 0.011 0.012 0.004
BP20-11 122.6 125 2.4 100 3020 101 107 0.054 0.088 0.003
BP20-11 125 128 3 100 3720 568 142 0.018 0.027 0.009
BP20-11 128 129.9 1.9 100 3310 133 104 0.035 0.043 0.007
BP20-11 129.9 131 1.1 100 4790 515 112 0.048 0.059 0.015
BP20-11 131 133 2 100 2780 74 106 0.057 0.046 0.005
BP20-11 133 135.3 2.3 100 3470 67 124 0.026 0.035 0.007
BP20-11 135.3 136.3 1 100 6430 677 169 0.049 0.055 0.01
BP20-11 136.3 137.7 1.4 100 4890 600 150 0.054 0.046 0.008
BP20-11 137.7 139 1.3 100 4500 489 164 0.037 0.046 0.007
BP20-11 139 141 2 100 2740 15 91 na na na
BP20-11 141 142.6 1.6 100 2530 63 98 na na na
BP20-11 142.6 144.2 1.6 100 2770 5 89 na na na
BP20-11 144.2 146.1 1.9 100 2880 24 100 na na na
BP20-11 146.1 | 146.85 0.75 100 1980 117 66 na na na
BP20-11 146.85 148.4 1.55 100 2640 30 97 na na na
BP20-11 148.4 149.5 1.1 73 345 23 22 na na na
BP20-11 149.5 151 1.5 100 62 49 16 na na na
BP20-12 49.6 52.6 3 95 4060 52 120 0.078 0.098 0.013
BP20-12 52.6 55.6 3 100 3100 48 120 0.032 0.038 0.006
BP20-12 55.6 57.8 2.2 100 2640 2 84 0.011 0.007 0.005
BP20-12 57.8 58.4 0.6 100 1950 8870 76 0.019 0.023 0.14
BP20-12 58.4 59 0.6 100 2280 200 99 0.016 0.015 0.009
BP20-12 59 60.6 1.6 100 3020 27 96 0.035 0.04 0.006
BP20-12 60.6 61.6 1 50 3790 103 122 0.054 0.056 0.012
BP20-12 61.6 62.9 1.3 100 3770 134 103 0.035 0.043 0.016
BP20-12 62.9 65 2.1 100 3510 396 135 0.027 0.024 0.018
BP20-12 65 67 2 100 3130 142 118 0.02 0.029 0.008
BP20-12 67 69 2 100 3790 318 134 0.03 0.036 0.012
BP20-12 69 70.05 1.05 100 4060 409 136 0.032 0.033 0.015
BP20-12 70.05 72 1.95 100 2430 12 99 0.011 0.011 0.005
BP20-12 72 74 2 100 2750 78 103 0.015 0.018 0.004
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BP20-12 74 76.3 2.3 100 3500 436 100 0.024 0.027 0.006
BP20-12 76.3 78.3 2 100 2680 116 111 0.051 0.033 0.017
BP20-12 78.3 80.05 1.75 75 3720 343 113 0.037 0.053 0.01
BP20-12 80.05 82 1.95 100 2770 40 99 0.019 0.023 0.004
BP20-12 82 84 2 100 2820 6 103 0.011 0.023 0.005
BP20-12 84 86 2 60 2370 6 88 0.008 0.017 0.002
BP20-12 86 88.2 2.2 100 2850 13 87 0.036 0.067 0.005
BP20-12 88.2 89.7 1.5 100 3040 4 78 0.03 0.037 0.007
BP20-12 89.7 91.1 1.4 100 3480 18 118 0.05 0.039 0.007
BP20-12 91.1 92.8 1.7 100 4100 518 139 0.043 0.039 0.013
BP20-12 92.8 94.15 1.35 100 2370 154 127 0.012 0.012 0.006
BP20-12 94.15 95.7 1.55 100 2850 290 127 0.013 0.018 0.006
BP20-12 95.7 97.7 2 100 2580 40 117 0.017 0.018 0.002
BP20-12 97.7 99.3 1.6 100 2790 3 111 | <0.005 0.005 0.002
BP20-12 99.3 101 1.7 100 2820 6 132 0.01 0.014 0.004
BP20-12 102.6 104.6 2 85 3010 12 133 0.021 0.023 0.005
BP20-12 105 106.9 1.9 40 1890 60 63 na na na
BP20-12 106.9 108.9 2 90 228 30 17 na na na
BP20-13 44.7 45.3 0.6 100 2580 8 95 na na na
BP20-13 45.3 47 1.7 100 2610 6 92 na na na
BP20-13 47 49 2 100 2650 93 na na na
BP20-13 49 51 2 100 2650 64 97 na na na
BP20-13 51 53 2 100 2670 94 na na na
BP20-13 53 55 2 100 2550 99 na na na
BP20-13 55 57 2 100 2610 52 105 na na na
BP20-13 57 59 2 100 3080 77 132 0.039 0.039 0.004
BP20-13 59 61 2 100 3070 80 121 0.015 0.025 0.003
BP20-13 61 61.5 0.5 100 1470 64 49 na na na
BP20-13 61.5 63 1.5 100 49 24 9 na na na
BP20-14 57.5 59 1.5 50 1340 181 56 na na na
BP20-14 59 62 3 100 2800 317 80 na na na
BP20-14 62 63.8 1.8 100 2170 233 93 na na na
BP20-14 63.8 65.1 1.3 100 5210 1210 236 0.08 0.034 0.011
BP20-14 65.1 67 1.9 100 2850 485 124 0.026 0.023 0.005
BP20-14 67 68.9 1.9 100 4990 825 288 0.013 0.015 0.004
BP20-14 68.9 71.2 2.3 100 3510 158 105 0.024 0.026 0.007
BP20-14 71.2 73.6 2.4 100 3980 98 102 0.021 0.023 0.006
BP20-14 73.6 75.3 1.7 100 3770 48 96 0.029 0.031 0.007
BP20-14 75.3 77.3 2 100 3080 5 85 0.021 0.041 0.006
BP20-14 77.3 79 1.7 100 2940 13 92 0.035 0.042 0.003
BP20-14 79 80.6 1.6 100 2660 126 95 0.017 0.017 0.002
BP20-14 80.6 82.6 2 100 3040 56 80 0.086 0.034 0.005
BP20-14 82.6 83 0.4 100 2640 577 91 0.029 0.038 0.03
BP20-14 83 83.55 0.55 100 7100 4580 448 0.01 0.037 0.118
BP20-14 83.55 85.2 1.65 100 2830 394 73 0.017 0.021 0.009
BP20-14 85.2 87.2 2 100 4990 370 121 0.088 0.075 0.017
BP20-14 87.2 89 1.8 100 3100 82 89 0.022 0.026 0.007
BP20-14 89 91 2 100 2560 4 85 | <0.005 0.003 0.002
BP20-14 91 93 2 100 2550 2 71 | <0.005 0.004 0.002
BP20-14 93 94.5 1.5 100 2690 2 89 0.014 0.019 0.005
BP20-14 94.5 96 1.5 100 3350 103 116 0.029 0.044 0.008
BP20-14 96 98 2 100 3200 76 99 0.029 0.035 0.006
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BP20-14 98 100 2 100 5860 640 142 0.181 0.23 0.029
BP20-14 100 102 2 100 5050 304 114 0.046 0.066 0.015
BP20-14 102 103.7 1.7 100 5500 846 133 0.038 0.044 0.025
BP20-14 103.7 104.3 0.6 100 1830 86 53 0.017 0.025 0.008
BP20-14 104.3 106 1.7 100 2990 73 104 0.014 0.013 0.007
BP20-14 106 107.5 1.5 100 3040 21 102 0.035 0.028 0.009
BP20-14 107.5 109 1.5 100 2590 8 92 0.049 0.019 0.007
BP20-14 109 111 2 100 3090 61 112 0.079 0.068 0.008
BP20-14 111 113 2 100 3790 25 118 0.045 0.066 0.007
BP20-14 113 115 2 100 3770 245 103 0.082 0.079 0.01
BP20-14 115 117 2 100 3160 5 63 0.023 0.03 0.005
BP20-14 117 119 2 100 3360 7 117 0.074 0.061 0.006
BP20-14 119 121 2 100 4000 111 103 0.067 0.081 0.01
BP20-14 121 | 122.85 1.85 100 5150 403 105 0.08 0.087 0.024
BP20-14 122.85 124.2 1.35 100 9080 1530 134 0.106 0.147 0.074
BP20-14 124.2 127 2.8 100 3400 60 89 0.048 0.064 0.007
BP20-14 127 130 3 100 4160 46 116 0.071 0.053 0.008
BP20-14 130 133 3 95 3420 158 86 0.041 0.05 0.008
BP20-14 133 136 3 100 3650 25 158 0.046 0.039 0.009
BP20-14 136 139 3 100 3360 28 93 0.019 0.028 0.006
BP20-14 139 142 3 100 3500 104 125 0.024 0.022 0.008
BP20-14 142 145 3 100 2930 73 116 na na na
BP20-14 145 148 3 100 2830 1 92 na na na
BP20-14 148 151 3 100 2880 2 95 na na na
BP20-14 151 154 3 100 2920 2 94 na na na
BP20-14 154 157 3 100 2640 32 94 na na na
BP20-14 157 160 3 100 3030 8 86 | <0.005 0.007 0.002
BP20-14 160 163 3 100 3090 10 86 0.006 0.005 0.003
BP20-14 163 166 3 100 3140 3 112 0.066 0.046 0.005
BP20-14 166 168 2 100 2790 5 81 0.008 0.009 0.003
BP20-14 168 169.7 1.7 100 3030 43 115 0.005 0.01 0.004
BP20-14 169.7 170.2 0.5 100 106 539 37 | <0.005 0.002 0.003
BP20-14 170.2 173 2.8 100 3340 137 104 0.023 0.02 0.008
BP20-14 173 176 3 100 2620 5 68 0.007 0.006 0.002
BP20-14 176 179 3 100 3360 442 79 0.025 0.02 0.006
BP20-14 179 180.5 1.5 100 4160 855 119 0.033 0.047 0.008
BP20-14 180.5 182 1.5 100 4610 742 148 0.063 0.042 0.011
BP20-14 182 183.2 1.2 100 4140 422 150 0.031 0.038 0.01
BP20-14 183.2 186 2.8 100 2770 7 91 na na na
BP20-14 186 188 2 100 2740 23 114 na na na
BP20-14 188 190.5 2.5 100 3350 257 81 na na na
BP20-14 190.5 193.5 3 100 3080 5 75 na na na
BP20-14 193.5 196.5 3 100 2820 1 95 na na na
BP20-14 196.5 199.5 3 100 2910 3 88 na na na
BP20-14 199.5 202.5 3 100 2730 2 83 na na na
BP20-14 202.5 205.5 3 100 2620 1 87 na na na
BP20-14 205.5 208.5 3 100 3260 7 106 na na na
BP20-14 208.5 211.5 3 100 2790 1 95 na na na
BP20-14 211.5 214.5 3 100 2750 1 89 na na na
BP20-14 214.5 217.5 3 100 2960 1 93 na na na
BP20-14 217.5 220.5 3 100 2800 1 85 na na na
BP20-14 220.5 223.5 3 100 3000 2 73 0.174 0.069 0.005
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BP20-14 223.5 226 2.5 100 3540 41 67 0.283 0.432 0.011
BP20-14 226 228.1 2.1 100 6530 999 142 0.124 0.172 0.039
BP20-14 228.1 229.6 1.5 100 3910 1250 97 0.089 0.095 0.031
BP20-14 229.6 231 1.4 100 8060 1190 156 0.148 0.208 0.041
BP20-14 231 233 2 100 7430 2020 180 0.097 0.117 0.033
BP20-14 233 234.5 1.5 100 8430 1810 178 0.101 0.137 0.04
BP20-14 234.5 236 1.5 100 8090 1100 157 0.121 0.157 0.037
BP20-14 236 236.9 0.9 100 8500 1690 204 0.113 0.121 0.041
BP20-14 236.9 237.4 0.5 100 6400 804 124 0.146 0.159 0.038
BP20-14 237.4 238.5 1.1 100 8620 777 141 0.143 0.176 0.054
BP20-14 238.5 240 1.5 100 3900 60 75 0.051 0.085 0.012
BP20-14 240 241.5 1.5 100 6990 679 111 0.202 0.187 0.048
BP20-14 241.5 243 1.5 100 2970 27 76 0.028 0.023 0.006
BP20-14 243 244.4 1.4 100 2470 13 69 | <0.005 0.002 0.002
BP20-14 244.4 | 246.65 2.25 100 4440 44 93 0.096 0.114 0.011
BP20-14 246.65 247 0.35 100 893 208 39 0.009 0.009 0.012
BP20-14 247 248 1 100 6250 1840 115 0.072 0.092 0.038
BP20-14 248 249 1 100 8410 1830 171 0.08 0.102 0.067
BP20-14 249 250.7 1.7 100 8710 1740 209 0.1 0.128 0.054
BP20-14 250.7 252 1.3 100 6720 1510 178 0.066 0.079 0.028
BP20-14 252 253.2 1.2 100 5980 1590 177 0.064 0.078 0.026
BP20-14 253.2 255.2 2 100 4350 404 111 0.069 0.09 0.015
BP20-14 255.2 257.2 2 100 3070 13 113 0.031 0.039 0.005
BP20-14 257.2 259.2 2 100 2880 2 82 0.016 0.017 0.005
BP20-14 259.2 261.2 2 100 2810 7 91 0.042 0.068 0.005
BP20-14 261.2 263.2 2 100 3150 6 97 0.032 0.034 0.004
BP20-14 263.2 264.2 1 100 2000 128 57 0.016 0.033 0.006
BP20-14 264.2 266.2 2 100 3110 111 0.046 0.04 0.007
BP20-14 266.2 268.2 2 100 3160 96 0.021 0.035 0.007
BP20-14 268.2 269.4 1.2 100 2850 87 0.013 0.02 0.006
BP20-14 269.4 271 1.6 100 3100 62 0.029 0.036 0.007
BP20-14 271 272.6 1.6 90 2680 31 80 0.016 0.025 0.006
BP20-14 272.6 274.6 2 100 4500 644 129 0.037 0.042 0.017
BP20-14 274.6 | 276.55 1.95 75 4650 214 107 0.022 0.03 0.01
BP20-14 276.55 | 278.55 2 85 3110 30 90 0.023 0.026 0.004
BP20-14 278.55 279.1 0.55 100 1320 98 48 0.011 0.014 0.002
BP20-14 279.1 280 0.9 100 2410 86 56 0.028 0.028 0.005
BP20-14 280 | 282.45 2.45 80 3790 171 113 0.026 0.031 0.008
BP20-14 282.45 283.9 1.45 100 4550 357 141 0.023 0.031 0.005
BP20-14 283.9 285.3 1.4 100 1060 81 39 na na na
BP20-14 291.5 293 1.5 100 1600 171 36 na na na
BP20-14 293 295 2 100 4440 80 93 0.098 0.144 0.011
BP20-14 295 297 2 80 5690 17 101 0.131 0.16 0.021
BP20-14 297 299 2 80 4860 133 0.085 0.141 0.014
BP20-14 299 301 2 70 3570 64 0.081 0.055 0.006
BP20-14 301 302.2 1.2 90 4220 68 136 0.1 0.164 0.007
BP20-14 302.2 304 1.8 100 5290 328 114 0.086 0.123 0.011
BP20-14 304 306 2 100 5470 473 133 0.034 0.045 0.012
BP20-14 306 308 2 100 4050 490 135 0.03 0.028 0.007
BP20-14 308 309 1 100 3830 100 114 0.021 0.025 0.008
BP20-14 309 311 2 100 2820 29 139 0.055 0.047 0.004
BP20-14 311 313 2 100 3050 3 104 0.032 0.041 0.003
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BP20-14 313 314.7 1.7 40 2710 6 167 0.037 0.041 0.003
BP20-14 314.7 316.7 2 90 3220 30 112 0.065 0.084 0.003
BP20-14 316.7 318.7 2 90 2800 2 93 na na na
BP20-14 318.7 320.6 1.9 95 2860 2 120 na na na
BP20-14 320.6 322.2 1.6 100 2510 124 114 na na na
BP20-14 322.2 324.4 2.2 100 1315 159 71 na na na
BP20-15 0 2.5 2.5 100 19400 2420 305 0.349 0.226 0.091
BP20-15 2.5 5 2.5 100 | 23000 2570 321 0.225 0.212 0.089
BP20-15 5 6.8 1.8 100 22500 1895 308 0.305 0.329 0.075
BP20-15 6.8 10 3.2 100 15500 226 214 0.085 0.115 0.016
BP20-15 10 13 3 100 17800 1410 260 0.181 0.264 0.061
BP20-15 13 16 3 100 12000 1165 234 0.123 0.136 0.048
BP20-15 16 18.4 2.4 100 5640 850 161 0.06 0.076 0.032
BP20-15 18.4 21 2.6 85 7480 1045 166 0.082 0.113 0.031
BP20-15 21 23.4 2.4 83 6970 260 164 0.059 0.079 0.015
BP20-15 234 25 1.6 81 6180 743 147 0.035 0.064 0.028
BP20-15 25 27 2 80 4750 296 112 0.036 0.051 0.011
BP20-15 27 29 2 75 6630 698 141 0.098 0.114 0.03
BP20-15 29 31.1 2.1 62 7730 2070 134 0.157 0.224 0.132
BP20-15 31.1 32 0.9 56 1730 116 42 0.015 0.019 0.003
BP20-15 32 34.1 2.1 62 11250 464 174 0.603 0.714 0.05
BP20-15 34.1 355 1.4 79 12150 266 161 0.345 0.337 0.049
BP20-15 355 37.7 2.2 86 7050 786 109 0.224 0.243 0.054
BP20-15 111 114 3 87 3050 24 87 na na na
BP20-15 114 116 2 100 3200 20 94 na na na
BP20-15 116 118 2 100 3310 16 97 na na na
BP20-15 118 119.9 1.9 79 3470 12 102 na na na
BP20-15 119.9 121 1.1 100 2420 70 78 na na na
BP20-15 121 123.8 2.8 82 187 55 36 na na na
BP20-15 123.8 125 1.2 100 3150 52 91 na na na
BP20-15 125 127.2 2.2 100 3380 40 95 na na na
BP20-15 127.5 129.2 1.7 100 158 102 52 na na na
BP20-15 129.2 | 130.85 1.65 82 587 280 35 na na na
BP20-15 130.85 133.8 2.95 100 3470 19 99 na na na
BP20-15 133.8 136.4 2.6 100 3320 26 93 na na na
BP20-15 136.4 138.9 2.5 100 3260 60 90 na na na
BP20-15 138.9 142 3.1 100 3160 36 90 na na na
BP20-15 142 145 3 100 3200 34 90 na na na
BP20-15 145 148 3 87 3240 34 89 na na na
BP20-15 148 150 2 100 3500 39 94 na na na
BP20-15 150 151.8 1.8 100 3380 36 90 na na na
BP20-15 151.8 152.9 1.1 64 1180 82 43 na na na
BP20-15 152.9 156 3.1 100 3330 22 92 na na na
BP20-15 156 158 2 100 3480 17 95 na na na
BP20-15 158 160.2 2.2 100 3160 15 89 na na na
BP20-15 160.2 163.1 2.9 93 4700 123 83 0.041 0.013 0.004
BP20-15 163.1 166 2.9 100 2300 36 80 0.007 0.001 0.004
BP20-15 166 168.6 2.6 100 957 117 52 | <0.005 0.001 0.002
BP20-15 168.6 171.1 2.5 100 2530 61 75 | <0.005 0.003 0.003
BP20-15 171.1 173.1 2 100 1800 71 67 0.005 0.001 0.001
BP20-15 173.1 | 174.95 1.85 100 3290 14 96 | <0.005 0.002 0.004
BP20-15 174.95 175.9 0.95 100 2490 21 77 | <0.005 0.001 0.004
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BP20-15 175.9 177.4 1.5 100 3210 13 96 | <0.005 0.003 0.004
BP20-15 177.4 | 180.85 3.45 100 1040 148 50 | <0.005 0.002 | <0.001
BP20-15 180.85 183 2.15 100 2870 23 86 | <0.005 0.004 0.004
BP20-15 183 185 2 100 3210 10 94 0.008 0.005 0.003
BP20-15 185 186.8 1.8 100 3370 10 99 0.007 0.007 0.005
BP20-15 186.8 187.9 1.1 100 2690 79 64 0.006 0.01 0.007
BP20-15 187.9 190.7 2.8 89 4650 86 102 0.026 0.028 0.01
BP20-15 190.7 193 2.3 100 2980 16 87 0.006 0.011 0.005
BP20-15 193 196 3 100 4130 40 99 0.094 0.109 0.014
BP20-15 196 199 3 100 3390 17 100 na na na
BP20-15 199 202 3 100 2940 18 87 na na na
BP20-15 202 205 3 100 3090 19 94 na na na
BP20-15 205 208 3 100 3020 14 95 na na na
BP20-15 208 211.1 3.1 100 3040 23 95 na na na
BP20-15 211.1 212.1 1 100 1125 114 45 na na na
BP20-15 212.1 214 1.9 100 2760 36 83 na na na
BP20-15 214 217 3 100 3120 14 95 na na na
BP20-15 217 220 3 100 3070 18 92 na na na
BP20-15 220 222 2 100 2850 9 87 na na na
BP20-15 222 | 223.55 1.55 100 3060 9 94 na na na
BP20-15 | 223.55 225.1 1.55 100 635 6 33 na na na
BP20-15 225.1 226.5 1.4 100 3080 11 90 na na na
BP20-15 226.5 228.5 2 100 1000 7 40 na na na
BP20-15 228.5 231 2.5 100 2870 12 87 na na na
BP20-15 231 234 3 100 2810 10 83 na na na
BP20-15 234 237 3 100 3020 7 89 na na na
BP20-15 237 240 3 100 2810 8 83 na na na
BP20-15 240 243 3 100 2860 10 83 na na na
BP20-15 243 246 3 100 2900 8 85 na na na
BP20-15 246 249 3 100 2870 8 87 na na na
BP20-15 249 252 3 100 2870 10 93 na na na
BP20-15 252 255 3 100 2660 19 88 na na na
BP20-15 255 258 3 100 2670 6 89 na na na
BP20-15 258 261 3 100 2780 5 92 na na na
BP20-15 261 264 3 100 2570 3 88 na na na
BP20-15 264 266 2 100 2640 36 92 na na na
BP20-15 266 268 2 100 2710 22 91 na na na
BP20-15 268 271 3 100 2720 9 92 na na na
BP20-15 271 273 2 100 2700 8 90 na na na
BP20-15 273 274.5 1.5 100 3580 247 115 na na na
BP20-15 274.5 275.4 0.9 100 1610 29 43 na na na
BP20-15 275.4 278 2.6 100 2640 8 82 na na na
BP20-15 278 281 3 100 2380 6 78 na na na
BP20-15 281 284 3 100 2620 7 90 na na na
BP20-15 284 287 3 100 2520 46 85 na na na
BP20-15 287 289 2 100 3170 46 90 0.069 0.044 0.007
BP20-15 289 290.2 1.2 100 4980 329 101 0.073 0.065 0.02
BP20-15 290.2 291.6 1.4 100 8070 904 132 0.086 0.174 0.032
BP20-15 291.6 293.6 2 100 10700 1530 169 0.266 0.258 0.046
BP20-15 293.6 295.8 2.2 100 12050 1920 201 0.245 0.347 0.061
BP20-15 295.8 297.8 2 100 9680 1580 202 0.121 0.196 0.054
BP20-15 297.8 299.3 1.5 100 6940 1160 166 0.084 0.124 0.026
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BP20-15 299.3 301.3 2 100 6340 944 163 0.088 0.12 0.028
BP20-15 301.3 303.4 2.1 100 6770 990 141 0.118 0.161 0.047
BP20-15 303.4 305 1.6 100 5440 331 127 0.06 0.097 0.012
BP20-15 305 307 2 100 3900 398 116 0.044 0.063 0.014
BP20-15 307 308.9 1.9 100 3050 218 101 0.018 0.032 0.009
BP20-15 308.9 309.8 0.9 100 4490 386 112 0.054 0.073 0.019
BP20-15 309.8 3115 1.7 100 11450 1780 201 0.182 0.27 0.061
BP20-15 311.5 313.5 2 100 11200 1500 165 0.191 0.262 0.053
BP20-15 313.5 315.5 2 100 11200 1730 183 0.188 0.252 0.046
BP20-15 315.5 316.8 1.3 100 1040 264 52 0.017 0.024 0.003
BP20-15 316.8 | 318.15 1.35 100 2960 574 105 0.076 0.059 0.014
BP20-15 | 318.15 320.1 1.95 100 9990 1840 174 0.159 0.23 0.046
BP20-15 320.1 321.8 1.7 100 4130 428 133 0.035 0.051 0.015
BP20-15 321.8 | 322.55 0.75 100 1260 221 64 0.005 0.005 0.003
BP20-15 | 322.55 | 324.55 2 100 3060 289 119 0.023 0.028 0.009
BP20-15 | 324.55 326 1.45 100 3220 59 104 0.021 0.033 0.006
BP20-15 326 328 2 100 3310 217 104 0.025 0.044 0.005
BP20-15 328 330 2 100 3280 170 104 0.039 0.048 0.01
BP20-15 330 332 2 100 3990 175 115 0.045 0.062 0.009
BP20-15 332 334 2 100 3310 82 112 0.024 0.042 0.006
BP20-15 334 336 2 100 3120 20 105 0.02 0.024 0.003
BP20-15 336 338.2 2.2 100 3660 225 132 0.022 0.03 0.003
BP20-15 338.2 339 0.8 100 1550 467 110 na na na
BP20-15 339 340.9 1.9 100 2630 434 110 na na na
BP20-15 340.9 341.6 0.7 100 1820 442 77 na na na
BP20-15 341.6 342.7 1.1 100 2430 85 102 na na na
BP20-15 342.7 344 1.3 100 620 125 45 na na na
BP20-16 4.2 7 2.8 100 2370 6 89 na na na
BP20-16 7 10 3 65 2370 4 93 na na na
BP20-16 10.3 13.3 3 95 2510 11 91 na na na
BP20-16 13.3 16.3 3 100 2460 10 93 na na na
BP20-16 16.3 19 2.7 100 2670 106 97 na na na
BP20-16 19.8 22.8 3 50 3670 96 125 0.058 0.056 0.004
BP20-16 22.8 25.5 2.7 95 3010 134 101 0.02 0.036 0.004
BP20-16 25.5 27.2 1.7 100 3430 643 107 0.03 0.04 0.048
BP20-16 27.2 29.4 2.2 100 2780 72 98 0.019 0.03 0.004
BP20-16 29.4 30.5 1.1 100 3610 109 125 0.04 0.047 0.006
BP20-16 30.5 32.5 2 100 3800 127 120 0.038 0.049 0.006
BP20-16 32.5 34.5 2 100 3310 62 117 0.02 0.031 0.004
BP20-16 34.5 36.6 2.1 100 2340 10 96 0.011 0.009 0.003
BP20-16 36.6 38.75 2.15 100 2550 12 90 0.011 0.018 0.004
BP20-16 38.75 40.7 1.95 100 4600 576 133 0.029 0.041 0.019
BP20-16 40.7 42.05 1.35 100 3280 427 120 0.036 0.035 0.008
BP20-16 42.05 44.1 2.05 100 2920 256 123 0.011 0.021 0.006
BP20-16 44.1 46.1 2 100 3140 384 135 0.032 0.045 0.014
BP20-16 46.1 48.1 2 100 2820 7 90 0.009 0.009 0.003
BP20-16 48.1 50.1 2 100 2920 5 108 0.015 0.02 0.004
BP20-16 50.1 51.9 1.8 100 3090 19 105 0.05 0.029 0.005
BP20-16 51.9 52.4 0.5 100 1200 538 55 na na na
BP20-16 52.4 54 1.6 100 65 76 15 na na na
BP20-17 109.1 112 2.9 100 2640 23 87 na na na
BP20-17 112 114.9 2.9 100 2370 41 81 na na na
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BP20-17 1149 117 2.1 100 2690 20 87 na na na
BP20-17 117 119 2 100 2620 18 88 na na na
BP20-17 119 121 2 100 2700 16 90 na na na
BP20-17 121 123 2 100 2590 86 na na na
BP20-17 123 125 2 100 2640 92 na na na
BP20-17 125 127 2 100 2470 90 na na na
BP20-17 127 128.6 1.6 100 2550 42 88 na na na
BP20-17 128.6 130.6 2 100 1350 20 45 na na na
BP20-17 130.6 132.6 2 100 2370 19 85 na na na
BP20-17 132.6 134.6 2 100 2290 41 94 na na na
BP20-17 134.6 136.6 2 100 2630 8 90 na na na
BP20-17 136.6 138.6 2 100 3200 31 114 0.073 0.074 0.005
BP20-17 138.6 140.6 2 100 2710 19 87 0.023 0.021 0.005
BP20-17 140.6 | 142.75 2.15 100 2630 7 109 0.01 0.026 0.004
BP20-17 142.75 144.5 1.75 100 3550 522 106 0.035 0.066 0.013
BP20-17 1445 | 145.35 0.85 100 5230 385 130 0.088 0.113 0.021
BP20-17 145.35 147.1 1.75 100 10300 1410 166 0.209 0.291 0.059
BP20-17 147.1 148.9 1.8 100 8130 922 158 0.134 0.222 0.043
BP20-17 148.9 150.2 13 100 6060 995 158 0.073 0.116 0.016
BP20-17 150.2 | 152.05 1.85 100 6990 725 187 0.112 0.13 0.027
BP20-17 152.05 152.9 0.85 100 13700 2860 231 0.177 0.233 0.162
BP20-17 152.9 153.4 0.5 100 7440 369 153 0.19 0.251 0.03
BP20-17 153.4 154 0.6 100 2900 68 98 0.049 0.059 0.006
BP20-17 154 156 2 100 2780 58 108 0.006 0.008 0.003
BP20-17 156 157.2 1.2 100 3150 311 129 0.008 0.012 0.005
BP20-17 157.2 159.2 2 100 4750 780 163 0.032 0.034 0.013
BP20-17 159.2 159.9 0.7 100 4980 634 165 0.038 0.041 0.015
BP20-17 159.9 161.9 2 100 3240 12 111 | <0.005 0.024 0.004
BP20-17 161.9 163.9 2 100 2460 14 83 0.006 0.008 0.004
BP20-17 163.9 165.9 2 100 3360 10 134 0.038 0.057 0.009
BP20-17 165.9 167.4 1.5 100 2580 25 90 | <0.005 0.003 0.003
BP20-17 167.4 168.7 1.3 100 2860 2 85 0.01 0.02 0.004
BP20-17 168.7 170 1.3 100 4360 12 127 0.045 0.066 0.015
BP20-17 170 172 2 100 5170 250 117 0.032 0.047 0.032
BP20-17 172 174.3 2.3 100 3150 657 139 0.013 0.016 0.017
BP20-17 174.3 175.4 1.1 100 618 163 34 na na na
BP20-17 175.4 177.4 2 100 97 52 14 na na na
BP20-18 34.9 36.9 2 100 3170 45 90 0.11 0.106 0.009
BP20-18 36.9 38.8 1.9 100 2620 11 91 0.006 0.006 0.007
BP20-18 38.8 39.8 1 100 2700 14 98 0.012 0.006 0.004
BP20-18 39.8 40.6 0.8 100 2370 20 85 na na na
BP20-18 41.4 43.5 2.1 90 1990 68 74 na na na
BP20-18 44 45.55 1.55 100 2340 41 84 na na na
BP20-18 46.2 47.2 1 110 2440 74 86 na na na
BP20-18 47.2 48.5 1.3 100 639 35 35 na na na
BP20-18 49.2 50.2 1 100 1960 91 81 na na na
BP20-18 514 52.8 1.4 100 2380 99 94 na na na
BP20-18 52.8 54 1.2 100 2190 265 94 na na na
BP20-18 54 55.5 1.5 100 2700 694 98 0.022 0.02 0.013
BP20-18 56.2 57.6 1.4 100 3140 181 112 0.023 0.021 0.011
BP20-18 57.6 59.5 1.9 100 2330 107 99 0.015 0.012 0.004
BP20-18 59.5 60.2 0.7 100 2010 48 79 na na na
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BP20-18 60.2 61 0.8 100 211 29 20 na na na
BP20-19 41 42.3 1.3 85 5260 328 147 0.041 0.04 0.016
BP20-19 42.3 43.3 1 100 3930 354 126 0.03 0.027 0.019
BP20-19 43.7 46.8 3.1 92 4410 604 139 0.026 0.024 0.023
BP20-19 46.8 47.4 0.6 100 7760 853 147 0.068 0.075 0.025
BP20-19 47.4 48.2 0.8 100 8900 1270 148 0.085 0.086 0.034
BP20-19 48.2 49.8 1.6 100 9800 1620 165 0.112 0.102 0.034
BP20-19 49.8 51.1 1.3 100 11100 2140 193 0.181 0.112 0.044
BP20-19 51.1 53.2 2.1 100 12400 2350 214 0.096 0.115 0.07
BP20-19 53.2 55 1.8 100 7390 957 127 0.11 0.107 0.04
BP20-19 55 56.5 1.5 100 2550 5 96 | <0.005 0.003 0.002
BP20-19 56.5 58 1.5 100 2940 6 86 0.012 0.011 0.002
BP20-19 58 61 3 77 3020 19 97 0.026 0.018 0.002
BP20-19 61 63.2 2.2 100 3810 42 107 0.075 0.075 0.011
BP20-19 63.2 63.8 0.6 100 10200 2130 165 0.066 0.068 0.056
BP20-19 63.8 65.4 1.6 100 5080 735 146 0.034 0.041 0.015
BP20-19 65.4 67.3 1.9 100 7150 1105 187 0.057 0.037 0.018
BP20-19 67.3 68.5 1.2 100 10850 2310 225 0.116 0.085 0.055
BP20-19 68.5 70 1.5 100 12000 2310 260 0.038 0.086 0.036
BP20-19 70 71.3 1.3 100 14500 2630 291 0.041 0.122 0.039
BP20-19 71.3 73.3 2 100 15750 3070 285 0.17 0.151 0.034
BP20-19 73.3 75.3 2 100 17000 4190 313 0.067 0.177 0.054
BP20-19 75.3 77.4 2.1 100 17600 5290 320 0.115 0.176 0.089
BP20-19 77.4 78.8 1.4 100 7950 1590 179 0.07 0.078 0.036
BP20-19 78.8 80.4 1.6 100 5930 616 158 0.051 0.055 0.014
BP20-19 80.4 81.8 1.4 100 12500 2350 235 0.092 0.115 0.048
BP20-19 81.8 83.7 1.9 100 16400 2940 265 0.148 0.173 0.054
BP20-19 83.7 86 2.3 100 19500 2880 302 0.136 0.192 0.052
BP20-19 86 87.5 1.5 80 10300 1365 167 0.096 0.106 0.048
BP20-19 87.5 89.4 1.9 100 8900 1010 181 0.093 0.113 0.025
BP20-19 89.4 90.15 0.75 100 9840 1590 191 0.094 0.129 0.053
BP20-19 90.15 92.55 2.4 100 5560 670 123 0.055 0.069 0.03
BP20-19 92.55 94.5 1.95 100 6820 607 134 0.066 0.102 0.032
BP20-19 94.5 96.5 2 100 4050 164 92 0.065 0.058 0.012
BP20-19 96.5 98 1.5 100 4040 185 75 0.09 0.102 0.018
BP20-19 98 100.4 2.4 100 13650 734 155 0.355 0.496 0.058
BP20-19 100.4 103.4 3 100 2760 8 63 na na na
BP20-19 103.4 106.4 3 100 2740 3 90 na na na
BP20-19 106.4 109.4 3 100 2830 8 94 na na na
BP20-19 109.4 112.4 3 90 2820 32 76 na na na
BP20-19 112.4 114.2 1.8 100 2460 69 80 na na na
BP20-19 114.2 115.9 1.7 75 2360 13 77 na na na
BP20-19 115.9 119 3.1 92 2430 20 76 na na na
BP20-19 119 122 3 100 2470 25 73 na na na
BP20-19 122 125 3 100 2540 16 75 na na na
BP20-19 125 128 3 100 2630 14 78 na na na
BP20-19 128 131 3 100 2650 20 75 na na na
BP20-19 131 134 3 100 2740 15 76 na na na
BP20-19 134 137 3 100 2770 36 78 na na na
BP20-19 137 140 3 100 2620 34 72 na na na
BP20-19 140 143 3 100 2770 21 76 na na na
BP20-19 143 146 3 100 2770 16 74 na na na
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BP20-19 146 149 3 100 2750 16 74 na na na
BP20-19 149 152 3 100 2760 17 75 na na na
BP20-19 152 155 3 100 2770 12 76 na na na
BP20-19 155 158 3 100 2950 14 79 na na na
BP20-19 158 160.2 2.2 100 2960 16 79 na na na
BP20-19 267 270 3 100 2690 9 85 na na na
BP20-19 270 273 3 100 2630 13 82 na na na
BP20-19 273 275.9 2.9 100 2680 8 85 na na na
BP20-19 275.9 279 3.1 100 2650 4 88 na na na
BP20-19 279 282 3 100 2550 4 85 na na na
BP20-19 282 284 2 100 2720 6 90 na na na
BP20-19 284 286.1 2.1 100 2680 18 91 | <0.005 0.001 0.003
BP20-19 286.1 287.6 1.5 100 598 24 39 | <0.005 0.001 0.001
BP20-19 287.6 288.4 0.8 100 8030 505 188 0.027 0.014 0.006
BP20-19 288.4 291.4 3 100 2900 20 88 0.062 0.007 0.001
BP20-19 291.4 294.4 3 100 2620 15 80 na na na
BP20-19 294.4 297.4 3 100 2650 19 84 na na na
BP20-19 297.4 300.4 3 100 2680 13 88 na na na
BP20-19 300.4 303.4 3 100 2630 16 86 na na na
BP20-19 303.4 306.4 3 100 2690 9 90 na na na
BP20-19 306.4 309.4 3 100 2630 9 93 na na na
BP20-19 309.4 312.4 3 100 2650 6 88 na na na
BP20-19 312.4 315.4 3 100 2680 3 89 na na na
BP20-19 315.4 318.1 2.7 100 2450 446 91 na na na
BP20-19 318.1 321.1 3 100 2710 2 87 na na na
BP20-19 321.1 324 2.9 100 2300 2 87 na na na
BP20-19 324 327 3 100 2810 32 110 na na na
BP20-19 327 330 3 100 2410 57 82 na na na
BP20-19 330 332.5 2.5 100 2250 357 93 na na na
BP20-19 332.5 335 2.5 100 1280 270 78 na na na
BP20-19 335 336.6 1.6 100 1680 114 108 na na na
BP20-19 336.6 339 2.4 100 2750 6 112 na na na
BP20-19 339 341 2 100 2920 3 66 na na na
BP20-19 341 343.1 2.1 100 2940 2 44 na na na
BP20-19 343.1 344.3 1.2 100 4210 16 129 0.067 0.105 0.008
BP20-19 344.3 346.1 1.8 100 7170 319 156 0.119 0.196 0.039
BP20-19 346.1 | 348.25 2.15 100 5990 645 107 0.127 0.201 0.043
BP20-19 348.25 349.5 1.25 100 12300 2110 170 0.267 0.415 0.127
BP20-19 349.5 350.5 1 100 9860 733 174 0.194 0.261 0.059
BP20-19 350.5 351.9 1.4 100 3590 65 110 0.023 0.035 0.008
BP20-19 351.9 352.9 1 100 10850 1555 164 0.235 0.234 0.084
BP20-19 352.9 | 354.15 1.25 100 4510 449 114 0.025 0.032 0.03
BP20-19 | 354.15 356.3 2.15 100 15650 2490 213 0.277 0.394 0.1
BP20-19 356.3 358 1.7 100 4880 821 121 0.062 0.096 0.032
BP20-19 358 358.8 0.8 100 1950 735 101 na na na
BP20-19 358.8 360.8 2 100 150 77 22 na na na
BP20-20 83.3 86 2.7 100 2750 3 83 na na na
BP20-20 86 88 2 100 2610 <1 77 na na na
BP20-20 88.8 91.6 2.8 100 2770 5 84 na na na
BP20-20 92 94 2 90 2760 <1 88 na na na
BP20-20 94 95.6 1.6 100 2560 <1 82 na na na
BP20-20 96 99 3 100 2660 <1 85 na na na
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BP20-20 99 102 3 73 2440 <1 75 na na na
BP20-20 102 104.6 2.6 100 2510 <1 78 na na na
BP20-20 105 107.2 2.2 100 2460 52 76 na na na
BP20-20 107.8 108.5 0.7 100 2560 350 92 na na na
BP20-20 109 111.6 2.6 100 2950 4 81 na na na
BP20-20 112 113.4 1.4 71 3220 26 91 0.092 0.048 0.005
BP20-20 113.4 116 2.6 85 2970 1 146 0.01 0.023 0.005
BP20-20 116.5 117.5 1 100 2960 1 74 0.023 0.024 0.003
BP20-20 118 120.4 2.4 100 3140 66 73 0.04 0.055 0.008
BP20-20 120.4 122 1.6 100 14200 3340 159 0.361 0.399 0.182
BP20-20 122 124 2 100 9660 2560 161 0.176 0.212 0.152
BP20-20 124 126 2 100 7150 2390 184 0.083 0.081 0.128
BP20-20 126 128 2 100 3900 647 126 0.037 0.04 0.032
BP20-20 128 130 2 100 6600 1110 187 0.074 0.078 0.039
BP20-20 130 131.3 1.3 100 5050 1245 147 0.067 0.055 0.046
BP20-20 131.3 133.3 2 100 3530 407 115 0.053 0.054 0.023
BP20-20 133.3 136 2.7 100 3440 78 110 0.037 0.037 0.007
BP20-20 136 137.9 1.9 100 3220 19 84 0.044 0.033 0.007
BP20-20 137.9 139.6 1.7 100 3810 146 102 0.034 0.037 0.012
BP20-20 139.6 142 2.4 100 3040 53 71 0.012 0.015 0.005
BP20-20 142 145 3 100 3320 2 88 0.024 0.028 0.006
BP20-20 145 148 3 100 3050 3 74 0.021 0.021 0.004
BP20-20 148 151 3 100 3170 2 124 0.03 0.031 0.004
BP20-20 151 154 3 100 3240 3 106 0.026 0.024 0.004
BP20-20 154 157 3 100 3570 3 109 0.026 0.033 0.005
BP20-20 157 160 3 100 2830 5 76 0.018 0.02 0.004
BP20-20 160 163 3 100 3140 182 107 0.036 0.035 0.005
BP20-20 163 166 3 100 2810 13 95 0.025 0.033 0.004
BP20-20 166 169 3 100 2450 6 105 0.006 0.013 0.003
BP20-20 169 172 3 100 2720 3 105 0.011 0.012 0.005
BP20-20 172 175 3 100 3270 1 103 0.014 0.015 0.007
BP20-20 175 177.6 2.6 100 2790 3 114 0.013 0.014 0.003
BP20-20 177.6 179.8 2.2 100 3030 2 93 0.021 0.013 0.003
BP20-20 184.2 184.8 0.6 100 209 64 16 na na na
BP20-21 64.4 67.4 3 95 2810 11 68 na na na
BP20-21 67.4 70.4 3 95 4540 553 135 0.067 0.093 0.019
BP20-21 70.4 73.4 3 95 6460 1090 132 0.213 0.303 0.041
BP20-21 73.4 76.4 3 95 3420 67 108 0.041 0.043 0.011
BP20-21 76.4 78.4 2 70 3270 156 126 0.027 0.031 0.008
BP20-21 78.4 81 2.6 70 3040 248 118 0.023 0.031 0.009
BP20-21 81 83 2 80 4580 169 138 0.04 0.052 0.011
BP20-21 83 85 2 90 3080 11 95 0.019 0.024 0.004
BP20-21 85 87.8 2.8 70 2980 222 100 0.026 0.033 0.004
BP20-21 102.5 | 103.15 0.65 100 3300 2270 174 0.282 0.179 0.006
BP20-21 103.15 | 103.35 0.2 100 10450 4940 585 0.243 0.614 0.012
BP20-21 103.35 103.8 0.45 100 3330 995 165 0.232 0.137 0.007
BP20-22 102.4 105.4 3 95 2480 8 77 na na na
BP20-22 105.4 108 2.6 85 2680 12 91 na na na
BP20-22 108 110.8 2.8 100 2710 5 88 na na na
BP20-22 110.8 112.2 1.4 100 616 5 37 na na na
BP20-22 112.2 113.9 1.7 100 2710 4 86 na na na
BP20-22 113.9 114.8 0.9 100 2400 54 58 na na na
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BP20-22 114.8 | 117.35 2.55 100 2770 7 96 na na na
BP20-22 117.35 120.2 2.85 100 2970 3 88 na na na
BP20-22 120.2 123.2 3 100 2720 2 93 na na na
BP20-22 123.2 126.2 3 100 2890 4 92 na na na
BP20-22 126.2 129.2 3 100 3180 3 108 0.024 0.02 0.005
BP20-22 129.2 132.3 3.1 100 2840 12 96 0.009 0.01 0.004
BP20-22 132.3 135 2.7 70 2510 177 85 0.022 0.02 0.004
BP20-22 135 138 3 100 2190 30 72 0.006 0.002 0.004
BP20-22 138 141 3 100 2700 4 75 | <0.005 0.001 0.004
BP20-22 141 144 3 100 1980 17 59 | <0.005 0.001 0.003
BP20-22 144 146.1 2.1 100 2440 45 68 | <0.005 0.007 0.003
BP20-22 146.1 148 1.9 90 2550 126 80 0.027 0.031 0.007
BP20-22 148 151 3 100 3280 8 108 0.096 0.04 0.005
BP20-22 151 154 3 100 2460 2 97 0.018 0.027 0.003
BP20-22 154 157 3 100 2950 3 86 0.053 0.079 0.003
BP20-22 157 160 3 100 2510 1 82 | <0.005 0.008 0.003
BP20-22 160 163 3 100 2810 3 85 0.007 0.008 0.002
BP20-22 163 165 2 100 2410 45 84 | <0.005 0.003 0.006
BP20-22 165 167.2 2.2 100 2700 4 82 | <0.005 0.006 0.002
BP20-22 167.2 169.7 2.5 100 2670 4 91 | <0.005 | <0.001 0.002
BP20-22 169.7 172.7 3 100 2730 3 85 0.012 0.001 0.007
BP20-22 172.7 175.7 3 100 3310 5 93 0.062 0.077 0.004
BP20-22 175.7 178.7 3 100 2680 3 87 0.008 0.001 0.002
BP20-22 178.7 181.7 3 100 2710 4 93 0.006 | <0.001 0.007
BP20-22 181.7 184.7 3 100 2580 4 85 | <0.005 | <0.001 0.002
BP20-22 184.7 187.7 3 100 2900 7 93 | <0.005 | <0.001 0.002
BP20-22 187.7 189 1.3 100 2700 4 86 | <0.005 | <0.001 0.002
BP20-22 189 191.4 2.4 100 2740 16 90 0.009 0.001 0.002
BP20-22 191.4 194.4 3 100 3580 81 113 0.075 0.101 0.009
BP20-22 194.4 197.4 3 100 3170 10 98 0.005 0.005 0.002
BP20-22 197.4 200.4 3 100 2840 5 98 na na na
BP20-22 200.4 202.4 2 100 2750 6 97 na na na
BP20-22 202.4 205.4 3 100 2820 5 101 na na na
BP20-22 205.4 208.4 3 100 2740 8 134 na na na
BP20-22 208.4 211.4 3 100 2730 245 124 na na na
BP20-22 211.4 214.4 3 100 2200 298 133 na na na
BP20-22 214.4 215.6 1.2 100 2310 7 123 na na na
BP20-22 215.6 217.6 2 100 2290 7 91 na na na
BP20-22 217.6 219.6 2 100 2850 2 101 na na na
BP20-22 219.6 221.6 2 100 2510 6 112 na na na
BP20-22 221.6 223.6 2 100 2620 107 140 na na na
BP20-22 223.6 225.6 2 100 2380 67 98 na na na
BP20-22 225.6 227.6 2 100 2690 5 100 na na na
BP20-22 227.6 230 2.4 100 2780 4 92 na na na
BP20-22 230 233 3 100 2670 9 96 na na na
BP20-22 233 236 3 100 2790 13 89 na na na
BP20-22 236 239 3 100 2840 14 93 na na na
BP20-22 239 242 3 100 3020 52 101 na na na
BP20-22 242 245 3 100 2680 14 88 na na na
BP20-22 245 248 3 95 2470 6 88 na na na
BP20-22 248 251 3 100 3420 5 87 na na na
BP20-22 251 254 3 100 2440 4 81 na na na
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BP20-22 254 257 3 100 2750 7 85 na na na
BP20-22 257 259.2 2.2 100 2830 21 84 na na na
BP20-22 259.2 261.8 2.6 100 53 17 6 na na na
BP20-22 261.8 262.7 0.9 100 2640 368 102 na na na
BP20-22 262.7 263.9 1.2 100 2410 181 95 na na na
BP20-23 83.7 85.1 1.4 100 2520 16 78 na na na
BP20-23 85.1 87 1.9 95 2460 14 76 na na na
BP20-23 87 89.2 2.2 95 2630 13 84 na na na
BP20-23 89.2 89.8 0.6 100 455 266 50 na na na
BP20-23 89.8 92 2.2 100 2520 14 77 na na na
BP20-23 92 94 2 100 2810 13 84 na na na
BP20-23 94 97 3 100 2690 8 85 na na na
BP20-23 97 99.3 2.3 100 2300 21 80 na na na
BP20-23 99.3 101.3 2 100 2630 13 88 na na na
BP20-23 101.3 103.6 2.3 100 2730 17 87 na na na
BP20-23 103.6 | 105.95 2.35 100 5860 327 99 0.159 0.191 0.049
BP20-23 105.95 108 2.05 100 18200 2800 145 0.471 0.594 0.123
BP20-23 108 109.6 1.6 100 14350 2080 180 0.378 0.413 0.104
BP20-23 109.6 111.6 2 100 11800 1775 174 0.253 0.321 0.066
BP20-23 111.6 113.6 2 100 9650 1420 158 0.167 0.28 0.083
BP20-23 113.6 115.6 2 100 12350 2030 191 0.23 0.29 0.084
BP20-23 115.6 117.6 2 100 8180 1265 160 0.148 0.188 0.039
BP20-23 117.6 119.8 2.2 100 4900 571 129 0.083 0.115 0.03
BP20-23 119.8 121 1.2 100 2530 47 99 0.016 0.02 0.006
BP20-23 121 123 2 100 3390 148 111 0.029 0.055 0.01
BP20-23 123 125 2 100 2610 20 99 0.006 0.007 0.005
BP20-23 125 128 3 100 2540 13 103 0.013 0.02 0.004
BP20-23 128 130 2 100 4160 113 116 0.058 0.101 0.016
BP20-23 130 132 2 100 5960 432 119 0.201 0.315 0.033
BP20-23 132 133.5 1.5 100 3360 191 101 0.054 0.046 0.014
BP20-23 133.5 134.8 1.3 100 3740 321 114 0.05 0.071 0.014
BP20-23 134.8 137 2.2 100 1680 170 64 0.022 0.027 0.006
BP20-23 137 | 138.35 1.35 100 4540 301 118 0.059 0.083 0.02
BP20-23 138.35 140.6 2.25 100 3970 196 107 0.04 0.059 0.023
BP20-23 140.6 143 2.4 100 3480 103 99 0.118 0.116 0.018
BP20-23 143 144.5 1.5 100 3770 77 92 0.145 0.17 0.018
BP20-23 144.5 145.8 1.3 100 4230 100 107 0.027 0.045 0.01
BP20-23 145.8 | 147.15 1.35 100 2790 139 67 0.08 0.061 0.007
BP20-23 147.15 | 149.25 2.1 100 6020 601 151 0.096 0.108 0.016
BP20-23 149.25 151.2 1.95 100 3740 338 139 0.037 0.036 0.008
BP20-23 151.2 153 1.8 100 1785 795 86 0.007 0.012 0.003
BP20-23 153 155.8 2.8 90 3480 328 136 0.032 0.027 0.005
